THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN EXPORT. INFLATION AND
INVESTMENT- TOWARDS ECONOMIC GROWTH IN ASEAN-5
COUNTRIES

MOHD EZZME BIN MALUSIANG
2009486988

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONGURS (BUSINESS ECONOMICS)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

JUNE 2012



ABSTRACT

The importance of this study is focused on the relationships among export, inflation
and investments towards economic growth (GDP) in ASEAN-5 Countries are using
International Financial Statistics (IMF) from 1980 to 2010 which is consist of 31
years-lengths. The variables for this study are the economic growth in ASEAN-5
Countries is a gross domestic product as a dependent variable and export, inflation and
investment as an independent variable. The test of unit root using Augmented Dickey
Fuller (ADF) is to test the stationary of the data. The Ordinary Least Square (OLS)
which is by using Multiple Regression Analysis sare used in this study in order to
determine the relationship of three macroeconomic variables which is export, inflation

and investment towards GDP growth in Asean-5 countries.

Vi



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I am grateful and thankful to Allah S.W.T in giving me strength to completing this
thesis on time without many barriers of health and many more. I also heartily thankful
to my family that always pray and wishes for the best to me, and also supporting me in
financial and advices, Moreover, thanks to my supervisor, Madam Rainah Ginsad,
whose guidance me, encourage and support from the initial to the final enabled me to
develop an understanding of the subject and hopefully can accept my precious work
with better mark, and thanks for all the help.. I'm also thankful to Dr. Imbarine Bin
Bujang because teach me on how to doing a research from the beginning until this
part. It is also a pleasure to thank those who made this thesis possible especially to all
my friends that always give different opinion on finishing this thesis, and lastly to the

future researcher that choose this thesis as one of their references.

viii



TABLE OF CONTENT

USE OF STUDY
PREFACE

ABSTRACT
DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABBREVIATION

CHAPTER

1 INTRODUCTION
1.0 Background of Study
1.1  Problem Statement
1.2 Research Objectives
1.3 Limitation of the Study
1.4  Significance of the Research

1.5  Organization of the Thesis

2 LITERATURE REVIEW AND THEORY
2.0 Introduction
2.1 Literature Review

2.1.1 Studies on macroeconomic variables on Gross

Domestic Product

Page

ii
iii
vi
vii
viii
ix

xi

10

Xii



2.1.2 Studies on Export and Gross Domestic Product
2.1.3 Studies on Inflation and Gross Domestic Product

2.1.4 Studies on Investment and on Gross Domestic

Product

2.1.5 The conceptual framework

2.2 Conclusion of Chapter
DATA AND METHODOLOGY
3.0  Introduction
3.1 Data
3.2  Analysis of Data
3.2.1 Unit Root Test
3.3  Methodology
3.3.1 Multiple Regression Analysis
3.4  Hypothesis Development
3.5 Statistical Software use (E-View7)
3.6  Conclusion of Chapter
RESULTS AND FINDINGS
4.0  Introduction
4.1  Findings
4.1.1 Unit Root Test
4.1.2 Multiple Regression Analysis
4.2  Conclusion of Chapter

16

17

18

18

19

20

22

23

23

22

25

30

39

xiii



