

THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN EXPORT, INFLATION AND INVESTMENT TOWARDS ECONOMIC GROWTH IN ASEAN-5 COUNTRIES

MOHD EZZME BIN MALUSTANG 2009486988

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (BUSINESS ECONOMICS)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

ABSTRACT

The importance of this study is focused on the relationships among export, inflation and investments towards economic growth (GDP) in ASEAN-5 Countries are using International Financial Statistics (IMF) from 1980 to 2010 which is consist of 31 years-lengths. The variables for this study are the economic growth in ASEAN-5 Countries is a gross domestic product as a dependent variable and export, inflation and investment as an independent variable. The test of unit root using Augmented Dickey Fuller (ADF) is to test the stationary of the data. The Ordinary Least Square (OLS) which is by using Multiple Regression Analysis sare used in this study in order to determine the relationship of three macroeconomic variables which is export, inflation and investment towards GDP growth in Asean-5 countries.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I am grateful and thankful to Allah S.W.T in giving me strength to completing this thesis on time without many barriers of health and many more. I also heartily thankful to my family that always pray and wishes for the best to me, and also supporting me in financial and advices, Moreover, thanks to my supervisor, Madam Rainah Ginsad, whose guidance me, encourage and support from the initial to the final enabled me to develop an understanding of the subject and hopefully can accept my precious work with better mark, and thanks for all the help.. I'm also thankful to Dr. Imbarine Bin Bujang because teach me on how to doing a research from the beginning until this part. It is also a pleasure to thank those who made this thesis possible especially to all my friends that always give different opinion on finishing this thesis, and lastly to the future researcher that choose this thesis as one of their references.

TABLE OF CONTENT

			Page	
USE OF STU	U DY	Charles and an experience of the control of the con	ii	
PREFACE			iii	
ABSTRACT			vi	
DECLARAT	TION		vii	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT				
LIST OF TABLES				
LIST OF ABBREVIATION				
CHAPTER				
1	INTRODUCTION			
	1.0	Background of Study	1	
	1.1	Problem Statement	3	
	1.2	Research Objectives	4	
	1.3	Limitation of the Study	4	
	1.4	Significance of the Research	5	
	1.5	Organization of the Thesis	6	
2	LITI	ERATURE REVIEW AND THEORY		
	2.0	Introduction	8	
	2.1	Literature Review		
		2.1.1 Studies on macroeconomic variables on Gross	10	
		Domestic Product		

		2.1.2 Studies on Export and Gross Domestic Product	11
		2.1.3 Studies on Inflation and Gross Domestic Product	12
		2.1.4 Studies on Investment and on Gross Domestic	14
		Product	
		2.1.5 The conceptual framework	16
	2.2	Conclusion of Chapter	17
3	DATA	A AND METHODOLOGY	
	3.0	Introduction	18
	3.1	Data	18
	3.2	Analysis of Data	
		3.2.1 Unit Root Test	19
	3.3	Methodology	
		3.3.1 Multiple Regression Analysis	20
	3.4	Hypothesis Development	22
	3.5	Statistical Software use (E-View7)	23
	3.6	Conclusion of Chapter	23
4	RESU	ULTS AND FINDINGS	
	4.0	Introduction	22
	4.1	Findings	
		4.1.1 Unit Root Test	25
		4.1.2 Multiple Regression Analysis	30
	4.2	Conclusion of Chapter	39